Automatic Serger

By —o v —y

29145802

No.0976-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01"” and "#02" reler to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2, Codes on the "Qty” column '
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (m meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

/\w‘/ JAMNIHFBIZELT

JAMAR—YO#0L, #02 FOHIE, R—JFO"ER"OHRPETERFTE WV,

2, &ﬂﬂ@ﬁ‘ E, EREERL, 0.1, 25D MHME, £ (BfA—-b0V) 2&LET,
S HEM® () 2. SR E*ERBLTVWLIFRATHI I L & 8 %bi"‘;‘ b
4 AT ARR=T D —— B, SMETh I 2E®RLET,



CONTENTS

= R
1. PRESSER FOOT & LOWER KNIFE BRACKET COMPONENTS . ..oovvvreeenannnn.. 1
M2 - F A RIS | ‘
2. SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS . ...ovvveeennnn.. D S
H4 ¥ & —BE : -
8. FRAME COMPONENTS . ..ottt etaiee e S i B
BB o
4. COVER & BLOW COMPONENTS ...\ oveanennnns SO e, .7
Hi— - TO—%
5. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS . .+ttt etee e e e e e 9
THER AL SR ,
6. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS . .\ et verineeieiieearannenns 1
WAL ¥ - aE '
7. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER & PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS ... .0uvunn. ... e 13
W - AV FRHR '
8. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS . . .- o eiiina 15
=W - ZRERGR
9. CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS . ............ SO 17
Eikelpeilpaled . .
10. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS . .« « « e e eeeeee e eeee e e .19
IR Y &7 A B . o
11. S5-40:SINGLE STACKER COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PART) . . ..... ST .2l
SVTNAR Y I— (A7 3 Vi) - '
12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PART) .. ........ ... 23
WY REBMR OF T 2 Vi)
13, SUPPORT TABLE & PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTIONALPART) ... v ovoeennnn.. 25
BT — 7 - REVEME (AT 2 e , _
14. MOTOR & PULLEY COMPONENTS . . .o\ e ettt e e e e 27
T4 - T U BEFR
15. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS . . .o \vvte e eeeanss DU 29
BER Y 7 AR
16. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS & ..\ttt e ittt et e e e e -31
BleRy 7 2R
17. MAIN PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . . .o\ vt et et eeeeeannnn, 33
MA I NEARER&K _
18. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . . . .. e DR 34
I3 IR R . i
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . .. .ottt ee e et e e e e e e e 35

sl



1. PRESSER FOOT & LOWER KNIFE BRACKET COMPONENTS
A - FAZERMSHERER




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ _____. DESCRIPTIOR _________._ [ S S S Quy _
1 $5909-397-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM Aoy i
2 #01 £5906-397-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ,E ARI(E)P3 1
3 #o2 G5907-397-040 PRESSER FOOT ASM.,F H2(F)rz i
4 #03 $5908-397-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. .G Ar1(G)23 1
5 G5910-3897-000 PRESSER FOOT RINGE ATy (1}
[ R T N SUREW 3764-40 L=8 5 9765-40 L=% [89;
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AL 2RI - (13
8 WP-(0250516-8D WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 S 4% 2,.5%6%0.5 (1}
9 SS§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAETRS 3/32-56 L=5.5 {4

10 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ATV A (1}
1T SS-G0GOZI0-5P SCREW  3732-56 L= 1.9 55 3/32-55 L=, 3 (9
12 G5805-397-000 STITCH TONGUE RN 98 4 {(n
i3 B1508-804-00B SPRING A3 PUFIN ¥ (1)
14 $§-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 53y (1
15 #01 G5906-397-000 PRESSER FOOT,E A4I(E) (1)
b LA GE80T-3YT-000 PRESSER FUOT, ¥ FFZ(F) ()]
17 #03 G5908-397-000 PRESSER FQOT,G 42{G) (1)
18 #04 G5906-397-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ,E{EXPORT) A4z{E} 23 232y3h 1
18 #04 G5907-397-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ,F{EXPORT) HL{F) I3 252939 1
20 #04 G5908-397-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASM..G{EXPORT) A#2{G) 23 333739 1
3 ) RAT00-HSE-CUA TRROAT PLATE, E AHEE] T
22 #02 R4100-HEF-COA THROAT PLATE {F) MI{E(F) 1
23 #03 R4100-H5G-C0A THROAT PLATE,G A4R(G) 1
24 #05 119-81107 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 72N (F-17) 1
25 161-03400 MAIN FEED DOG bival 1
76 TET-0A 10T DIFFERENTTAL FEEL TI0G JIEIIR 1
27 250- 20900 EDGE GUIDE b b b Y 1
28 $5-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 £33y 1/8-44 L=6 2
29 WP-0320500-5D M3 WASHER A2 M3 2
30 250-26801 EDGE GUIDE BASE IyF p 4b 24 !
k3 Go001 - 397-000 CLUTH GUTPE PLATE T AT T4 I
32 G5904-397-0A0 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET ASM. JAATIIPIRLIR i
33 G5903-397-000 THROAT PLATE BASE,A AR 4{A) (1)
34 121-02802 LEVER SHAFT TR A AN - (1)
35 121-02950 LEVER ASM, 208 4 b -23 (1
K3 TIT-03107 RUBBER PLUG FLA -F U397 7 293 [$3)
37 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A R4 FYIVITAA (1)
38 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RIKG (8MM) Ef 5027 8 (1)
39 G5%04-397-000 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET SRATR Y YR (1)
40 G5$02-397-000 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD prrresZiNb (1)
AT TIT-375308 ROTATING STOPPER TRRAAIAN 7 7 TIIF R (93]
42 121-33104 LEVER SHAFT ASK. JRAX 3L (1)
43 121-33203 SPRING STOPPER FRAINTF RR{A (1}
44 118-02006 LEVER SPRING R BN - AR (1)
45 118-06304 PLUG A1a7R (1)
A5 TIS~45607 SPRING TERL AAE T F M F 193]
47 118-46805 HOLDER PIN Py (3)
48 B2735%-761-000 WASHER L (13
49 B4115-704-000 SPRING APy PARY M (1)
50 §8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=56 ¥53y 11/64-40 1=6 (2}
51 SS-TO3U7T G- 5P SCREW 578440 = 6.8 TRETEST 9/64-40 L=5.3 3]
52 $5-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INETES 11/64-40 L=T (1}
53 §5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAETEY 11/64-40 L=T.8 (1)
54 $§-7151120-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IR 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
55 55-91110106-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 o¥a2E Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1}
56 TTE=AE00T [OWER RNIFE B2 EN T
57 #05 119-64508 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE L7332 X 1
58 11§-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A ARSI A i
59 118-45609 KNIFE L3R 1
60 WP-0370316- 8P WASHER 3.7X8X0,3 bs# b 3.7K8%0.3 1
51 T5-9030813-TF SCREW 3/50-40 1=8 t¥E7F AT 9/64-40 L=8 T
62 $§-6111040-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
63 #04 115-98000 UPPER RNIFE SUPPORT YPARIRT 1
64 #04 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YAR 1
65 #04 115-65702 WASHER BTATAET 07 2 1
5% F04 S5-4060310-5F SCKEW 373256 L=20.5 FA T 3732-56 L=175 T
67 #04 115-65504 UPPER ENIFE PRESSER PLATE ITAREIL 1
88 #04 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER STATEA® - 1
69 104 $5-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 orysF &b 11/64-40 L=16 1
70 £06 R4105-HOD-E0D THRCAT PLATE{BD4. 1 LINE FEED) 250 UAN4R(BDA, 1L TA2Y) 1
71 FUE TATO5-HOE-E00 THRUAT PLATE(BE4, T LINE FEED) TEUR AT A(BEE, TEYHHY] T
72 #08 R4205-H0OD-EOF THROAT PLATE(BD4, 2 LINE FEED} 23yn° PAYLE(BDA, 217440 ) 1
73 £06 R4205-HOB-EGA THROAT PLATE(EB4, 2 LINE FEED) 23y BAD4E(BB4, 2LYR00) 1
74 £#07 G5912-397-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Hyi 1
75 $5910-397-000 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AYrbyy” (1)
76 S3-B60IDG50-5P SCRER 9764407 L=% Y55y 9764 -40 L.=6 (93]
77 B1530-804-000 STOPPER 4L Apon - (1)
78 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 344 % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
7% $8-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALTHY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
80 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT PVt A (1)
31 35-6050210-5F SCREW 5/3E758L="1.9 Y95 3/34-56 L=1.9 (93]
82 G5913-397-000 STITCH TONGUE TRAR 9520 4 (1)
83 B1508-804-00B SPRING BT RURINT 2 {1}
84 $S-7480520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TALFRYT 1/8-45 L=4.9 (1)
85 G5914-397-000 CURL GUARD A=A 2 {1}
55 S5-6060440- 1P SCREW 373256 [=3.5 G 1Ty
87 45912-397-000 PRESSER FOOT by (1}
88 207 G5912-397-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. (EXPORT) My (23y3n) 1

NOTE (¥:i)

#01....FOR M0-3504-0E5-300/SFIH
#02....FOR M0-3504-0F5-300/SFH
%03, .. YOR M0-3904-0G5-330/8FIH
#04. .. .FOR EXPORT

£05....SPECIAL ORDER PART

#05. .. .GPTIONAL PART
#07....PRESSER FOOT WITH CURL GUARD

M0-3904-0E5-300/8F1HH

MO-3904-0F5-300/SFIRE

H0-3904-0G5-300/SF1RE
H®H

R R

AT a &

H— b ERA



2. SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS
Y1 Ky &2 —BR




REF_NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION_ __________ [ S Gty _
1 MAT-038010B0 KNIFE REST COMPL. ARZ AWGI3 1
2 MAT-036010AA  KNIFF REST ASM. AR AFIT Y (1)
3 MAT-03602000 KNIFE REST LID AZE 474 (1)
4 $5-2060320-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.2 YhHFRY 3/32-56 1=3.2 (2)
5 MAT~03604000 KNIFE REST PLATE ARE ALY % (1)
6 S§-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FARY 11/64-40 L=7 (1
7 MAT-03605004  FIXING KNIFE AF{AZ (1)
8 MAT-03606000 WORK KNIFE IRV (1)
9 MAT-03607000 KNIFE SHAFT - Ay ) (1

10 MAT-03609040 0IL SUPPLY HOLDER ASM, AAZ2YIAFE 43 (1)

11 MAT-03610000 OIL SUPPLY PIPE BRACKET X2V {7 VAP (2)

12 $S-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 b33y 3/32-56 L=3.5 {2)

13 MAT-02111000 SPRING b =AZH 4D AR (1)

14 MAT-02502000 DRIVING LEVER RPNV A (1)

15 BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 [ W A (0.2)

16 §8-2060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 Y757 3/32-56 L=4.5 40

17 $5-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

18 SS-6080410~SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v73y" 1/8-44 L=4 (2)

19 $8-5060410~SP  SCREW 3/32~56 L=3.5 MFREY 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)

20 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v5¥ % 2.5%6X0.5 (1)

21 MAT-04400000 ADJUSTING PLATE A{IZFaV¥ILE (10

22 $§5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa' 2y 3/16-28 L=9 1

23 MAT~03603000-A KNIFE REST BRACKET ARE ABYIrEL 1

24 $8-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 1

25 S5-6111210-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v339° 11/64-40 L=12 1

26 MAT-03608000 DRIVE PIN THeY I

27 MAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK AAPE UhIT W 1

28 $5-7080520-SF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YAES3Y" 1/8-44 L=4.9 2

29 MAT~02106000 SPRING b -RAFFIN % 1

30 MAT-03611000-4 SIDE COVER R {3TIN - 1

31 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=7.8 YhvFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2



3. FRAME COMPONENTS

ERBIER




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ____ __ ___| DESCRIPTION__________._ |2 S Qy _
1 G5300-397~0A0  TABLE & STAND UNIT ASN-397%y7rz - 1
2 5300-397-000  TABLE 5774 (1
3 G5301-397-000  LOWER FRAME #7° 7V-4 (1)
4 G5302-397-000  UPPER PLATE ENVUL AL (D
5 G5303-397-000 UPPER FRAME I an7 Th-A (1)
6 G5304-397-000  LOWER PLATE IYVOrYE4A (D
7 G5846-116-000  CASTER Y24 (4)
8 G5060-397-040  CLOTH TABLE ASM. RRES A7 1
9 G5060-397-000  CLOTH TABLE RIAER 4 (1)

10 G5061-397-000  CLOTH TABLE F0OT RIARA A 3FY (2)

11 NM-6080011-5F  NUOT M8 uyhsFIh M8 132 (2)

12 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 EA-S A A 3 ' _ (%)

13 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 ESF % 34 4vh 8i4X15.5  (4)

14 SM-9080053-SC  SCREW M8 L=100 o¥ATE b M8 L=100"". (2)

15 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AEIEY D=4.1 L=20 (4)

16 WE-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 Y3 F % 4.5X10X0.8 (4)

17 SM-4040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FATIZY M4AX0.7 L=8 (2)

18 111-56007 CASE TEI4V (n

19 G5065-397-000  CASE FIXED PLATE I3 /4LIF44% (1)

20 111-55801 CASE MAGNET JTI4Y I b (1)

21 161-10405 SCREW RIY AN pARY 1

22 161-10306 CLOTH GUIDE R AR . - 1

23 SM-8062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 oyho7HE kb M6 L=20" 4

24 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N RE IR M6 4

25 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER v b 3 3h VL M6 4

26 GIO15-192-000  CLAMP #b A 2

27 G1016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE ¥h A Ya{ 4

28 G5523-127-000  OPERATION PANEL PIPE TIEN FAYFad 1

29 G5062-397-000  TRANSMISSION BOX INSTALLING PL FTUYIR YA 1

30 SM-6062002-TK  SCREW M6 L=20 o¥hs7FE A M6 L=20 6

31 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 L3 A % 8

32 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A S i (] 8

33 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyhIFYs M6 132 6

34 SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 uydyE b M6 1=18 2



4. COVER & BLOW COMPONENTS

e




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ _ PARTNO. ... __] PESCRIPTION . __ ... (A N . ay _
1 HX-0005500-0B  RUBBER BUSHING B ITA7 Y13 1
2 G5072-397-000-A FRONT COVER IIHN - 1
3 G5073-397-000  FRONT COVER INSTALLING PLATE A ~b 944 1
4 G5081-397-000  SPEED CONTROLLER PLATE A 2RI 1
5 G8517-397-0A0  SENSOR ASM. A7 BHIR 2
6 WP-0330516-SC  WASHER 3.3X8X0.5 kI¥ 0% 3.358X0.5 4
7 N¥-6030001-8C  NUT M3 oI M3X0.5 132 4
8 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 Far 2% tAZ M3 1=8 4
8 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2T BAZ M4 L=12 4

10 PC-0126010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -paVpE-F 5

11 SL-404259]1-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 U RV 7N IRV M4 L=25 4

12 G5080-397-000  TABLE BLOW F-7" k7 o= 4

13 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 DYAsEY MAX0.T 132 4
14 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 Fyran yh 150 4

15 BT-0600401-E8  TUBE F1-7 1

16 B1127-415-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (C) T-A4b7uH C 1

17 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X6.8 b3 % 4.5X10X0.8 4

18 PI-3090800-04 UNION,Y {54 25 2% 94 I

19 PJ-3040600-01  ELBOW Al 4 9.7 1

20 G5070-397-000  SIDE COVER IRV - 1

21 S§L-4041291-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRYT BAZ M4 L=12 2

22 SL-4042091-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FaT a3y BAZ M4X0.7 L=20 2

23 WP-0450826~8C  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 E5% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

24 NM-9040001-SC  WING NUT ¥4 Fa-#yh 2

25 G5071-397-000  REAR COVER DIEAn ~ 1

26 SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRYT tAZ M4 L=12 2

27 . SL-4042081-8C  SCREW M4X(.7 L=20 FATIRY bAZ M4X0.7 L=20 2

28 WP-0410846-8C  WASHER [ b ) 2

29 NM-9040001-SC  WING NUT M4 Fa-#Ib 2

30 WP~0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% % 4.5X10X0.8 2

31 N8-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 2

oyAs#h 9/64-40



5. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS
PHEARAL L BGR

.o -
/)l\él4 14




REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________1 DESCRIPTIOQON _____ . ..., | Qy _
1 G5003-397-000  SENSOR CORD FIXED PLATE Ty¥$-3-1 P4 1
2 G5004-357-000  SENSOR INSTALLING BASE PA-MIIIE A I
3 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,.8X8.4X0.8 b7 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
4 $8-6111140-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 L=11 2
5 G5082-397-0A0  DBLOW PIPE ASM. 70N AT IR 1
6 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP y-7" % 297 I
7 HX-0015000-00  CABLE CLIP F-7" R 297 I
8 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP AV WLV 1
9 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 X 10 FaT32Y LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

10 SS-5090610-SP  SCREF 9/64-40 L=6 MRy 9/64-40 L=6 2

I1 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b 5 3.7X8X0.3 2

12 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FaTaxy ¥AZ M5X0.8 L=10 1

13 WP-0982616-SP  WASHER 9.8X24.0X2.6 b b % 9.8X24X2.6 3

14 5928-387-000 BLOWER CASE Y792 1

15 EA-9500802-00  CABLE BAND 150 Fyan v 180 1

16 250-28853 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASM. ¥ 2I9evH-I3 1

17 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥733° 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
18 ¢5903-397-000  THROAT PLATE BASE,A MI4a5" £ (A) 1
19 250-28754 LUMINESCE SENSOR ASM. NIATEF-73 1

20 G5002-397-000  SENSOR FIXED PLATE bud-yx 1

21 ¥3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER A2y p {7 FE1 1

22 S§-7090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 YIt73y" 9/64-40 1=3.5 1

23 5927-397-0A0  OIL PLUG ASM. NIy 43 1

24 5927-397-000 OIL PLUG nMay (1

25 PJ-0320540-01  HOSE NIPPLE B-Z=Y7° 0 (2)

26 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE F2-7" (0.6)

27 PX-9500050-00  CUPLING A (0

28 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 73 (n

29 G5040-397-000  SEWING MACHINE SUPPORT PLATE M7 $Hx 2

30 GAK-01003B800 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B ALy AN - B 2

31 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 aFhsFyh M6 132 2

32 NM-7060032-SC  HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M6 Oyhy7r0}sk 3% 4 M6 2

33 SM-6061802-TFP  SCREW M6 L=18 nYRITHE Wb 4

34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LS i 3 (] 6

35 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (el 6

36 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION F-IVIA 4

37 G5901-397-000  SAFETY PLATE ARIT AN - 1

38 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A I AN -4 1

39 SS-7000611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TILFRY 8/64-40 1=6.1 2

40 $8-5110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

4] WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIFTAY AR 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

42 B3013-141-H0A  WASHER Ligmyh A4 & +5 1

43 #01 G5918-397-0A0  ADJUSTING CLICK ASM. FITRIIA 23 I

44 G5919-397-000  ADJUSTING CLICK BASE FaykyyAN 4" 1 (n

45 S§-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 b7xy 1/8-44 1=6 {2)

46 G5918-397-000  ADJUSTING CLICK, B FapeyIA B (1

NOTE (¥3ad)

#01....0PTIONAL PARF

- 10 ~

FTYa vER



6. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS
M[AA K - HERE

-11-



DESCRIPTION

1 G5012-397-000 GUIDE BODY AR a1 i
2 G5013-387-000  CLOTH GUIDE FITYH 1
3 250-20207 SLIDE BASE AR 25 &4 1
4 250~20009 SLIDE SHAFT AN Iy 2
5 G5314-397-000  GUIDE CONNECTING PLATE AN LYY 2
6 250-20306 ADJUSTING SHAFT LFaveyy 7 1
7 250-20405 KNOB Fayed )7 1
8 109-01106 SPRING AHIN 3 2
g SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYAYTHE Ab 4
10 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 OYHITHE kb M6 L=10 1
11 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LFH I R Ip Avh M4 4
12 D2301-M1Y-COW  WING NUT 9y ARIhYYA F3-F9) 2
13 SM-1030601-8C SCREW M3 X 8 #5333 M3%0.5 L=6 2
14 RE-0600000-KO& E-RING 6 Eb 4MA7 6 2
15 G5010~387-000  CLOTH PLATE A4 1
16 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAxY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
17 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING FIE A4 AT I I
18 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING FEN 3 1
19 CS-040051A-8D0  THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=5 Z3AM05 D=4 W=5 1
20 $S8-8080322-TP  SCREW [/8-44 L=3.2 FA2Y" 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
21 S§5-6111440-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 vy 11/64-40 L=14 1
29 NS-6110420-8P  NUT 11/64-40 oyasFyr 11/64-40 1
23 118-02402 SPRING R A BN % 1
24 121-03305 STOPPER R4 BN IRIN - 1
25 S$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TheT3yT 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP F-7 N 20y 3
27 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%y" 9/64-40 L=§ 3
28 161-87908 SCREW AN RARY 2
29 NM-6030001-8C  NUT M3 avyyFyh M3X0.5 132 2
30 WP-0330516-5C WASHER 3.3X8%0.5 b5# 4" % 3.3X8X0.5 2
31 65063-397-000 CLOTH PLATE MAGNET FIE A9 Fyh 1
32 HD-0012800-10  SENSOR %) 2
33 G5011-387-000  SPACER LINER A —F-54%- 1

- 12 -






REF.NO_ _ NOTE = PARTNG. ______._] DESCRIPTION _________. | ay |
1 PA-2002514-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7 ¥vE 1
2 GBT-01084000 KNUCKLE HITE Fyoh 1
3 GBT-01086000 KNUCKLE ROLLER FEIFHT Fyonan 1
4 GBT-01085000 KNUCKLE PIN AELTY Fysht v 1
5 GBT-01083000 CYLINDER PLATE FIITE YUu MIrae 1
6 §8-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 o¥hrE Bk 15/64-28 L=11 2
7 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 gYRITHE Ab M6 L=25 2
8 PC-0151140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AvT - avbo-3 1
9 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 4 M 2

10 G7004-397-000  POWER SOURCE SWITCH BASE RIS A Y EE] I

11 D2112-555-300  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F MA A 2

12 S1.-4051491-SC  WASHER SCREW ¥ RUERY 4

13 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT22Y vAX M4X0.7 L=10 2

14 161-15701 SAFETY SWITCH BASE PLATE TUE YA{IFRIIFA 4 1

15 161-15859 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. Ty v Z4VF I3 1

16 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER (200 4

17 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI R M4 2

18 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 OYhrFIh M4X0.7 172 2

19 SM-4043001-SB  SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 FAT 3RV MAX0.7 L=30 2

20 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE 7-DA{IFRIIE A 1

21 161-15107 RUBBER TR A{YFT A 1

22 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASM. ZETH b UA{VF 2 2

23 §8-1110640-8L  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 $73% 11/64-40 L=5.5 4

24 MTK-440VSW00 BUTTON SWITCH ¥ RAL9F 1

25 #01 HA-0028100-00  SWITCH RS E 1

26 #02 HA-0028100-0A  BUTTON SWITCH Z{y¥ 1

27 #03 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRY HAX M4X0.7 L=10 2

28 #03 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP Virunt =y 1

28 #03 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP LAYAD oV e 1

NOTE (7EE2) #01...FOR EXPORT{3-PHASE 380~440V) U A (3#0380~440V)
#02.. _FOR DOMESTIC USE{1-PHASE 100V) HAH (HiE100V)
£03...FOR #01 AND FOR £02 #01,4502H

- 14 -




8. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

R - EBMR

(

A

9//&

<
-

)

))

- 15—



REF NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTRO. ___ . _____1 DESCRIPTIGN ________._. e v Ao A Qty _
1 G5100-397-0B0  SOLENOID VALVE COMPL. FUYT AT yYnsI 1
2 G5100-397-0A0  MANIHOLD ASM. EAVE L B TN Y (1)
3 PJ-3010652-02  STRAIGHT COUPLING Abb-b (D
4 PV-1202010-00 SOLENOID VALVE ¥ -bF Yy Ay (3)
5 PV-0352060-00 MANIHOLD Ly yzh-Ah (1)
6 G5101-397-0A0 MANIHOLD ASM. SLYIZH-IN 73 (1)
7 PV-0351310-00  MANIHOLD voE-Rh (1)
8 PX-0151020-00  SILENCER 75 (2)
9 PJ-3010851-02  JOINTING Arb-h (1)

10 PV-1308030-00  SOLENQID VALVE, 3 PORT (NC) 3F -MNCYF VI Ay (1)

11 PV-1505280-00 SOLENOID VALVE 55 M VY ATY (1)

12 G5105-382-000  PLATE 7" Ui L-b (%)

13 G5102-397-0A0  SOLENCID VALVE ASM. 28 -bF Y AT VhR (1)

14 G5103-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. Fryy At yva-h a3 (5)

15 HK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE Ny vhe 16P (1)

16 HK-0346T00-80 HOUSING 8P Ny v 8P €}

17 G5091-397-000  REGULATOR INSTALLING PLATE L& a2l 3-hvir 14 1

18 S1.-4061081-SC  SCREW A VT 2

19 SL-4051091-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FaT 35 vAZ MEX0.8 L=10 2

20 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT I3y bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

21 SL-4042591-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 3 F9% FATIFY M4 1=25 4

22 SL-4043091-SC  SCREW M4 L=30 I F RYE FAT IRV M4 L=30 2

23 161-21006 FILTER REGULATOR 74MR-VE 2L 3 1

24 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG TYESFY YT 5 1

25 PJ-3010852-01  HALF UNION hr-72ZRY 1

26 G55-~36020000 COIL TUBE I{AF2-7 1

27 PJ-3010651~03 HALF UNION 6£PT1/8 n-72zRY 1

28 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-4"Y 1

29 PJ-3050800-02  UNION TEE 1=y F4- 2

30 PJ-3040851-02  ELBOW £V I

31 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW INE 2

32 BT-0800501-EE  VINYL TUBE F1-7 0.8

33 G5020-397-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE SN SIS A 1

34 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 pYHSTHE A M5X0.8 L=10 2

35 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 Y34 # % 5.5X10X0.8 2

36 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X0.2X1.3 PR T % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

37 G5021-397-000  CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE Fh VIR ~LyILH 1

38 PA-1503002-A0  AIR CYLINDER ITVIVA 1

39 PJ-3010405-01  HALF UNION M5 D=4 YyAYFIE 7 M5 D=4 1

40 PA-9000360-00  CYLINDER JOINT SYYE -~y a{vh 1

47 PA-5000560-00 KNUCKLE,Y i & Fyrh I

43 PJI-3040405-08  ELBOW IMF 1

43 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 2zFa7 FVFIN Y 2

44 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-R 78 1.2

- 16 -




9. CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS

HHEIBE

r""""""""‘““"““"“““""““'——““““—_"“'—_“"““‘““—"‘—'—'”\

~
38




REF.N0_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION_ __________ SN S SR Qry _
1 G5050-397-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL DEVICE ASM. T % AVHFIZ 1
2 G5050-397-000  SLIDE BASE,A A74F AT 4A (1)
3 G5051-397-000  CLOTH CONTROL BASE ReA¥ ab x4 {1
4 G5052-397-000 SLIDE BASE,B Z74b & 4B (1
5 $5053-397-000  COVER BASE SCREW BN & 157 (3)
6 250-21106 LINK BASE PZISE N {1
7 250-21452 CONTROL STOPPER ASM. Y% IZpYN -02 (1)
8 250-21700 COVER RA4E ZhN - {0
9 162-45409 CONTROL LEVER % 3 95 (D

10 §§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TheFEy 11/64-40 L=14 (3)

1 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 ¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 (3

12 162-46308 DRIVING LINK gy g By (1)

13 SP-0640231-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 A2y D=6.35 H=2.3 ()

14 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 EyHsFIh 11/64-40 {2)

15 162-45201 BEARING ARM INNENT Al (1)

6 S7-0640326-TF HINGE SCREW BVRY (1)

17 SB-1060012-00  BALL BEARING a0y 9y r (n

18 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 4 Y3y D=6 H=2.7 (1)

19 55-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YRy 11/64-40 1=7.8 (1)

20 162-46118 SLIDER M3 YAY 2ZF Y ~M3 {1

71 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2 Y3y D=4.5 H=4 (13

22 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 UyHITHE Ah M3X0.5 L=6 (4)

23 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 I F 3 a8 40 M3 {4)

24 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING {354 LIP° I4R hIvn % (1)

25 161-85407 PRESSER BAR ADJUSTING SHAFT A ZIAFIFIVLIY FA (1)

75 N5-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o¥hrFat 8/64-40 {2)

27 WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 vI¥ b % 3.7X8X1 (2)

28 162-45151 CLOTH CONTROL PLATE ASM. B Z/e{¥ 3% BIS {1

29 S$-9110543~CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 uyhrE bk 11/64-40 1=5.3 (1)

30 161-93906 ADJUSTING PLATE 3 ¥4F FTYVEAr FaRRyN v (1)

31 $5-6060410-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥73y* 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)

32 N$-6080310-SP  NUT 3/32-56 oyhrFYN 3/32-56 (1

33 161-94201 ADJUSTING KNOB )7 FATEY UNR e}

34 MAH-10016004 CLOTH GUIDE KNOB A AL ¥R ()

35 161-94300 SPRING A)A% 3 799300 % {0

36 161-92205 ADJUSTING SCREW XJTY FInEY ¥ (N

37 §5-2110710~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 (3)

38 SD-(500481-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5  H= 4.8 & yxy D=5 H=4.8 {0

39 250-28655 SOLENOID ASM, R/Y4% VN I3 (D

40 NM~6040003-5C  NUT ¥4 uysrY Md (2)

41 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER rEE D M4 23

42 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ 4 & 4.5X10X0.8 (4)

43 SL-4030691-5C  SCREW M3X6 FATI2Y tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

44 250-21007 SLIDE HOLD NUT 3D FAFYD (D)

45 109-03409 RETAINING BLOCK AHIF BRT0Y (1)

46 WS-0310702-KB  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.3X0.7 ISES N X3 (4)

47 WZz-0541510-KP  WAVED WASHER 5.4X9.0X0.3 FIN A h % 5.4X9X0.3 (1

48 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 Y34 R 3 b Avh M5 (1)

49 SD-0600291-TP  HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 2 viy D=6 H=2.9 (n

50 B2633-232-000  SUSPENSION SCREW LYR N FhF (1)

- 18 -




10. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS
WEERy & B

- 19—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION __________ | S SR Qty _
1 GMC-260050A0 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ASM. ¥)U2° 24230F(23) I
2 GMC-26001000 WASTE FUNNEL TGP MOUNT FVp2 2330 ¥ (N
3 161-13805 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT BASE FIPX L ARFFIIIIR A (13
4 GMC-08033000 SCREW 10-32 UNF L=9 IEE T L-bhARY (2)
5 GMC-08031000 ELBOW AN 39 INK (1)
6 GMC-08032000 ELBOW PLATE IVE 7 b-b (D)
7 GMC-08034000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7' Sy R bARY (2)
8 GMC-08035000 WAHER T SrehhAY I % (2)
9 GMC-08025000 KOSE CLAMP PR AYORIF{IVIFYT 1

10 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP F-20597° 3

11 GMC-08014000 WASTE JUNCTIOK TUBE 27F 779EF2-T 1

12 GMC-08015000 WASTE REMOVER FAAVI% 1

13 GMC-08016000 NEEDLE VALVE CRING T8 1

14 GMC-08017000 TUBE CONNECTOR Fa-7" AR08~ 1

15 GMC-08019000 FLEXIBLE HOSE TVEST N F-3 1

15 GMC-0801800A TURE CLAMP F1-7 YT 2

17 SM-8062003-SC  SCREW M6 L=20 oyhyE b M6 L=20 2

18 WP-0641600-5C  WASHEW 6.4X12_5X1.6 &2 2

19 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyhyiyh M6 131 2

20 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEF SR MG 2

21 GMC-08039000 CANISTER COVER & AbTNE- 74 1

22 GHC-080360A0 INLET PORT ASM. 4 AME YrRIvILE (93) 1

23 GHC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP 2057 {1

24 GMC-08036000 INLET PORT ELBOW 4 AN wh73 I (1)

25 GMC-08037000 INLET PORT BODY Iy ¥y ¥ {1

26 GMC-08021000 INLET PORT RING INE #YI37 F ATV (n

27 G5929-397-000  WASTE CANISTER Yany VE 97 1

28 BT-1500001-Z0  AIR TUBE 17-%-7 2.3

29 F1017-003-000  NOZZLE HOLDER IF-)7 N B¥L 1

30 SM-1031201-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 #3125 M3X0.5 L=12 2

31 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 3 B 5 2 AN M3 2

32 WS-0310002-EN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR R 3.1X5.9X0.7 2

33 NM-6030001-8SC  NUT M3 o¥AZFYR M3X0.5 192 2

34 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S FIVER VR 80 3

35 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND VYN vh 1

36 £01 GMC-08042000 SILENCER yavAvE I

37 F1012-003-0A0  NOZZLE ASM. I7-)% % 73 I

38 161-08508 CLOTH BASE HOLDER RUBBER )R AUET A I

NOTE (¥£32)

#01....0PTIONAL PART

- 20 -

FTa IR



11. S5—-40:8INGLE STACKER COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PART)

S TN AR Ir— (A Tz s

- 9]~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _________|1 DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S A Qry |
1 G55-40000680 STACKER COMPL. 2ESH-YOIS 1
2 G88-400000A0 STACKER ASM. ARIH-7% (1)
3 55103-397-040 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FYY At ya-pT 23 (2)
4 PV-8030040-00 SCREW AT M IRTEY (4)
5 250-32301 STACKER BLOW PIPE Ahyh-7" D-n" 47" (N
3 FI-3040800-02 ELEOW UNION IV {23
7 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 #3333 M4X0.7 L=10 (2}
8 NM-6040001-8C NUT M4 oyhyFyh M4AX0.7 132 (2}
] WS~0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NP X M4 (2)

10 WP-0410846-8C WASHER [Se i {2)

11 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP VIRYN <Y 2

12 250-32608 PRESSER ARM HOLDER XIAFLITL WH {1

13 250-31600 CYLINDER INSTALLING ARM Lh5) IVva - pUYYT (1)

14 PA-1004505-A0 CYLINDER VALY (1}

15 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION M 2zhy (1

16 WP-0430800-8C WASHER M4 EFF F 5 O Avh M4 &)

17 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASM. IhEIFHTIS (1)

18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIRYAT YN (2)

19 161-37804 WING SCREW FITFY (3

20 5M-6050802-TR SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 n¥Ay73E ¥b M5X0.8 L=8 (2)

21 Gb204-172-0AD FRAME SHAFT ASM. F7HHIE Y (43) (1)

22 PV-1508020-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 5 PORT 5F -b F oy Aty (n

23 PV-1308020-00 SOLENGID VALVE, 3 PORT (NC} 3F -MNC)F Yy Ay (1}

24 G5102-397-04A0 SOLENOTD VALVE ASM, 25 -M VI At v3 (1)

25 PJ-3040851-02 ELBOW I (2)

76 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRY RAA M4X0.7 L=10 (23

27 PJ-3050800-02 UNION TEE =4y F4- {2)

28 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE Fa-7 (1.8)

29 BT-0600401-EB TURE F1-7° (1.8)

30 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAYE-2 40 (1.1}

31 G55-42009080 MODEL NAME PLATE 5N AAY {1

32 250-31907 SLID PIPE r S (D

33 250-32004 STACKER POLE Ay~ ¥Fay (1)

34 250-32103 STACKER SUPPORT Rxyh- b (0

35 250-32202 PILLOW COVER v E- AN - (0

36 250-32400 STACKER CUSHION ZRyH-7933Y 1)

37 161-37101 STACKER g9y FARASH (n

38 161-37259 STACKER STAND ASM. TRy PRAIH 73 (n

39 GSS-31151N00 STACKER BAR HOLDER ARTH-N - AR (1)

40 161-38109 ROD oy {1

4] 161-36400 HANDLE IS {4)

42 161-36806 MINI PILLOW UNIT Zzbmg-2:29)h (2

43 161-36905 THRUST COVER 2527~ {2)

44 PA-2005001-00 AIR CYLINDER IF-30v4 (n

45 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AeT -y avho-5 (2)

46 BBIO3-WP3-000-A ADJUSTING SCREW FITRYRY FIA Y (D

47 SN-B061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 RY¥HITIE Ah M6 L=10 (5)

48 WP-0641601-5C WASHER L ¥ E IV MG (5)

49 WS~0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR YR MG (4)

50 SL-9082093-8E SCREW F RYERyEIE A {2)

51 SN-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 DYESTHE M NG L=30 )]

52 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 &2 al -y 2 T3 1] (3

53 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 IS o o B ()

54 SL-4041081-5F SCREW M4 L=10 Fam 3% tAZ M4 L=10 (2

55 $8-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MR 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

56 N¥-6050001-5C NUT M5 oTyp23y M5X0.8 132 0

57 NM-6680001-5C NUT M8X1.25 oyEsFIE M8 132 (1

58 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE 7-bRLIFRII R 4 (1

59 161-15107 RUBBER 7-N RAIFL A (1)

60 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASM. ARIE FhIUIF 43 (1)

61 §S-1110640-SC SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 ¥733" 11/64-40 1.=5.5 (2)

- 929 .




12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PART)

D EEBE (Y2 )

- 93—



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _____ _ __1 DESCRIPTION ______._.. | S A Qy _
1 (G5922-397-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING ARM, A YUV ~FIYERF A 1
2 G5926-397-000  SUPPORT CYLINDER RECEIVER RIHFTYVVE ~0F 1
3 (G5924-397-0A0  CLOTH FEED CYLINDER ASM. RIETIIVA - 23 1
4 PA-2525005-A0  SQUARE LOT CYLINDER ZPLTOSN YOV A {1
5 PX-5000410-00  SENSOR BAND By-n v (1)
6 G5023-307-0A0  NEUTRAL SENSOR FITHVEVF (1)
7 PJ-3040400-01  ELBOW oF I
8 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE fa1-7 3.5
9 G5921-397-0B0  SOLENOID VALVE UNIT FYUY ATy Va3 1

10 G5921-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FUY ATy 43 (2)

il PV-1305320-00  3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE F MUy Ay 6]

12 G5103-397-0A0  SOLENQID VALVE CORD ASM. FYY AT VI-R 43 (2)

13 PX-0105010-00 MUFFLER M5 75— M5 {2)

14 PJ-3040605-04  QUICE JOINT {¥INI-TYPE) By dyx F(3247° ) {4)

15 G5920-397-000  SOLENQID VALVE BASE PLATE FrUy ATy bIYELA (1)

16 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT IRy vAZ MaX0.7 L=10 (&)

17 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT 223 LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

18 PA-1003011-40  SUPPORT CYLINDER IR ~ I

19 180-72553 THEREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASM. RAE )b TE 1

20 180-72504 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT AP T 1

21 180-72603 TEREAD CUTTER SUPPORT CUSHION M3V FERE vy I

22 PC-0105140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER et -3 avhu-g I

23 162-32209 TUBE FOULAY M Faur 1

24 PC-0151140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A S M N B 2

25 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING AEIh- vy 1

76 PI-3050800~01  PIPE TEE PLYEES S I

27 SL-4041491-SC  SCREW 4 X 14 FATI3Y ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=14 1

28 BF-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK BLAYE-Z 1 1.1

29 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE F1-7° 0.8

30 PJ-3080600-01  UNION, Y 2=3v74 1

- 04



13. SUPPORT TABLE & PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PART)

HBIT TN - SRELBE CFT Y a Ve

— 95~



REF.NO_ _ NCUTE | PARTNG. _ _ __ _____] BESCRIPTIOCN _________. AR S S Qty _
I $5420-397-0A0  AUXILIARY TABLE ASM. T EF-7 MR 1
2 (5420-397-000  AUXILIARY TABLE B ar-v (1)
3 SM-9088013-SE  SCREW M8 L=80 oyErE Ik M8 L=§0 {2)
4 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 bFF IR OSH &L M8 (6)
5 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NEFT M8 {4)
6 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8XI.25 EYH7FI M8 132 (2)
7 SK-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 OYH2E Bh M8 L=20 {(2)
8 161-38604 AUXILIARY TABLE STAND I aF-7 0k yFay (1)
g9 161-36400 HANDLE VAN (1)

10 161-38703 SLIDE PIPE 23N N AT {1

11 B8103-WP3-000-A ADJUSTING SCREW FATEYRY FYT T (1)

12 G5421-397-0A0  STACKER PEDAL ASM, FRTGALY AT B A3 1

13 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-bALIFIIYTL £ (1)

14 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASN. ZEIh BR ALY I3 (2)

15 161-15107 RUBBER 73 Z{VFT A (n

16 S5-1110640-3L7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 ¥533 11/64-40 L=5.5 ey

17 EA-9500BC0-00  CLIP CV-708 FIVERT YR 60 {4)

18 G5422-397-0AC  STACKER PEDAL ASM., EXPORT SN v EUSE N iy U] 1

19 181-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE T-bALIFDII IR £ (1)

20 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASM. ZA5 b RAA{NF I3 {2)

21 161-15107 RUBRER T-bA{YFT 4 {1

23 S§-1110640-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 $5%3° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (4)

23 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S FIVIRT VR G0 (4)

— 26 -




14. MOTOR & PULLEY COMPONENTS

T4 - T U BE

24~30

- 927 -



REF, NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ____ ... _. DESCRIPTION . _. S S S Quy _
1 161-056068 POSITIONING PLATE ASM. A 17X A A IR 1
2 161-05157 POSITIONING PLATE ASM. B {F5 A B /3 1
3 S$§-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v73y 11/64-40 L=11 4
4 WS-0451040~KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 NPT F G 4.5%8.5X1 2
5 162-50300 SYNCHRONIZER MOUNTING BASE FyyObIYEA 4 1
6 162-54500 FIXED PLATE Yyiaar{44 1
7 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 3% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2
8 161-11106 PULLFY COVER 7t =Y-hn - I
8 161-10801 CLOTH GUIDE GASKET R0 A N YRy 1

10 MAT-80110L00 CLAMP SCREW AV ¥ 97T AR 1

11 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 & y2¥ D=6 H=2.7 I

iz 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. NI % Z7-5 73 1

13 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 ¥ A% FaT %97 M5 L=9.6 2

14 G5030-397-000  SYNCHRONIZER SPACER JIAAN ¥ 1

15 55-4150915~5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAT Ry 15/64-28 L=D 2

16 8§5-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FATRY 15/64-28 L=12 2

17 #01 MTJ-VM0OO3500 V-BELT, 35 INCH Va© bk 354%F 1

18 #02 MTJ-VMOG3300 V-BELT, 33 INCH VAl Ih 33457 i

19 #03 MTJ-VMOO3100 V-BELT, 31 INCH Vo b 314vF 1

20 #01 MTS-PO1550A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. T-47° -¥(73) 1

21 #04 NTS-P01300A0 MOTOR PULLEY P.C.D. 130 ASH. t-47° - P.C.D 130 73 1

22 #12 MTS-PO1250A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. -2 7 -9 3 1

23 #03  MTS-PO1050A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 105 t-47°-9 2 P,C,D 1

24 #05 M8411-391-AAA  MOTOR 550W 200V t-A550W2P3V5200VASN i

25 #06 M8411-391-BAA  MOTOR 550W 100V E-42550W2P1Y7100VASK 1

26 #07 M8411-392-AAA  MOTOR 550W 1890-250V t-A550W2P3YT190-250VASN 1

27 #08 M8411-392-BAA  MOTOR 550W 190-250V -4550W2P179190-250VASN 1]

28 #09 M8411-3854-AAA  MOTOR 550W 380-440V £-4550W2P3Y9380~440VASN 1

29 #10 M8401-219-AA0  MOTOR ASM. ILpOE-4 73 1

30 #11 MB411-395-AAA  MOTOR 550W 380V %-2550W2P3YU380VVDEASN 1

NOTE (&%)

#01...FOR 50HZ

#02...FOR 60OHZ AND FOR 100V 50HZ

#03...FOR 100V 60HZ
#04...FOR 60HZ

#05, . .FOR POMESTIC USE{3-PHASE 200V)

#06.. .FOR 100V

#07...FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 190~250V)
#08.. .FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE 190~25GV)
#09. . .FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 380~440V)

#10...FOR JA(3-PHASE 220V)
£11...FOR JE(3-PHASE 380V)
#12...FOR 100V 50HZ

— 98 w

50HZf
60HZA. 100V 50HZMH

- 100V 60HZH

60HZ

=N R (388200V)
100V

i 4 P (348190~ 250V)
i o R (aFA190~250V)
8 B (348380 ~440V)
HEF(3f8220V)

JEF (34H380V)

100V 50HZH



15. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS
IRy o AH&




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _______| DPESCRIPTION_ _________. [ S AU Qty
1 #01  G6002-397-AA0  TRANSMISSION BOX A ASM. FTYYYE IPAAS 1
2 $02 G6002-397-BA0  TRANSMISSION BOX B ASM, FYYhE ¥IARS 1
3 G8602-397-A40  MAIN PCB A ASM. ALVER VAN (1)
4 #01 G8514-397-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM. MFYEANR (1)
5 #02 G8514-397-BA0  TRANSFORMER B ASM. [$24 P (1)
6 G8511-397-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. FYIAF v YI-N 3 (1)
7 G8512-397-0A0  TAP CORD ASM. 297 1-7 I3 (1)
8 G1001-192-000 CONTROL BOX FRAME RODY FyaE 9 rATV-AkvE4 (1
9 G1003-192-0A0  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. Fryvik yraTAss (1)

10 G7001-397-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL FTYYTE yIAN Rl (L)

It SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATARY BAX M4X0.7 L=10  (6)

12 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 5RIFY M4AX0.7 L=6 {(n

13 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7T yda {(H

14 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b bASE {1

15 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIFY BAT M4X0.7 L=10  (2)

16 M3011-110-000 PLUG ARTRAITT X {3

17 HX-0040800-0A  BOARD PARTS FRT YA Y N

18 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7 y3a (1

19 #01 E9602-701-000 FUSE 44 I S2hY ba-% 4A (1)

20 #02 F8523-304-000 FUSE 104 BIIhY k1~ (1)

71 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER k2-27 FAE - (D

22 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER ba-2" S -hnT - (1)

23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 Fat 33y M4X0.7 L=12 (1)

24 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEFh 3 M4 (1)

25 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRYT BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (4)

26 EX-0023600-04 CLAMP 257 (L)

27 G1004-192-00¢  FILTER SHEET TLRRY-h (1)

28 SL~4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FaT 239 BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

29 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 P R0k P33P M3 L=20  (2)

30 NM-6030001-8C  NUT M3 o¥hr#Y M3X0.5 132 (2)

31 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 7 3 % 3.2X7X0.5 {2)

32 HX-0036000-00  CABLE BAND PART YIrEys -y {1

33 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND Yikynt Y {1

34 G8504-397-0A0  MOTOR CORD ASM. T-4a-} 43 1

35 G8505-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD A ASM. FTYYT AT VI-M AR 1

36 GB506-397-0A0 SOLENCID VALVE CORD B ASM. 7YY A VI-M BIR 1

37 G8507-397-0A0  CLOTH SENSOR CORD ASM. R Ev#I-3 43 1

38 G8508-397-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASM. -7 ky$3-br 23 1

39 G8509-397-040  SWITCH INPUT CORD ASM. Z{VF2yYIya-1" 23 1

40 G8510-397-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL ASM. R/e4¥ 303 1

41 G8515-397-0A0  SENSOR ASW, MITYIIII 1

42 G8516-397-0A0  SENSOR ASM. ¥ 229R VI3 1

43 #01 G6004-397-A40  ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. 7V JYVANR 1

44 #02 GA004-397-BA0  ACCESSORIES PART B ASM, 7Y FYVBA3 1

NOTE (&) #01...FOR DOMESTIC USE AND EXPORT B A8 % P He 4R
1 -PHASE
#02.. .FOR EXPORT 3-PHASE i 348

w80 -




16. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

]IEKRw 7 ARk

- 31 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNG. _____ _ _ 1 DESCRIPTION _________. | SR G Qty .
1 #01 GB003-397-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. IS YA 1
2 #02 (6003-397-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. IOk $IABYE 1
3 G1013-192-000  REAR PLATE yodnT 3 U314 {n
4 G1012-182-000  FITTING PLATE Yi#nT 30 MIYS(4 (0
5 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FATIZYT ¥AR M3 L=8 (4)
6 #01 G8001-337-000 PANEL PLATE(FOR DOMESTIC USE) N ANT=MMYRIET (2031) (D)
7 #02 G8002-397-000  PANEL PLATE{EXPORT) A FAI-D YR (2Y2Y) {n
8 G8003-397-000  PANEL SWITCH N RRAYT LY RLYF (1)
9 G7003-397-000 REINFORCEMENT PLATE N FMI-bEREON Y {1

10 NM~3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 779y F9b U3 (8)

11 G8601-397-040  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. e RNEN VT (n

12 5L-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT23¥ bR M3 L=8 (5

13 G8501-397-0A0 CONNECTION CABLE ASM, N ANFIUF{T-T" IR (10

14 G1014-192~000  SWITCH COVER ZAIFHN - (N

15 G6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW FAYT RV TR FT {(2)

6 SL-4020881-SC  SCREW M2 X 8 FhRT VAL M2 1=8 )

17 G8502-397-0A0  SELECT SWITCH ASM.{1) F/ORYFAALIFIZ(1) (n

18 G8503-397-0A0  SELECT SWITCH ASM.(2) YR A YFIZ(2) (1)

19 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 FAEY D=8X4.5 (2)

20 G7002-397-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE AyFRIIE{% (1)

21 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FATIRY tAZ M3 L=8 (23

22 HX-0022100-0FE  BUSH 7 y¥a (1)

23 M1001-060-000 PLUG AFST ¥y {1

NOTE {(3E32) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE E3pi!
#02....FOR EXPORT i A

- 92 .




17. MAIN PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
MA I NARBE

[
!
|
i
|
1<
E
|
|
|
!
|
4
i
|
1
i
!
!
N
1 7
i
|
|
|
i
|
!
|
|
R
REF.NO _NOTE =~ PARTNO. _______DESCRIPTION _________¢_ vy * 4 ________ Qy _
I G8602-397-AA0  MAIN PCB A ASM. AMUEN VAN 1
2 HL-0145700-01 IC IC (1)
3 HX-0D011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V FUF 3.8V (1)
4 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 I 5N L1-X 2A (2)
5 £8523-304-000 FUSE 104 IRy ea-A {1
6 HL0145600-00 IC 1T €D
7 HT-0007600-04  TRANSISTOR 28D1415 My 74 (28D1415) (3)
8 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 28D1286 hovyT x4 (28D1296) (3)
9 HG-0031700-00  DIODE D5SB1O ¥ 4%-} (D5SB-10) {(2)

- 33 -



18. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
N3 NEREER

e i it e o — e e e e et —

]

§ 7 4 8 I

| A | A |

[ w7 .

| [ ] | } c |

| |

| | c |

I | | |

| @ o=@ b Q |

Pl B _ @ N :

| oo O OdN

| I DT © 2 J f)/,/>2 |

[ f) “ f

l h /] ;

| I LI r)/

| —— H:] D I O — N i

|1y — — et I — = |

| C O I

| |

| | |

! 5 6 2 |

U

REF,. N0 _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ _  _____ ] DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Qty |
1 G8601-397-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. N RRENT VIR 1
2 HG-0043600-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED (5)
3 HG-0047500-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED (1)
4 EG-0056200-00  DIODE & 4R-1 (1
5 HX-0024000-00  BUZZER 7§ - (1
6 HA-0023300-0D SWITCH T 4T A{9F (1)
7 66312-166-000 LCD SPACER LCD Zn° -% (4)
8 HX-0009400-0C  NYLON RIVET F4uy 9A° V) (4)

- 34 -




NUMEZRIC L INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% Moo NO hE H__NO i BN i E N
BP-4000000-00 4 15 | GS§-3115IN0O 22 39 G5906-397-000 2 15 HE-0346100-80 16 16
BT-0400251-EB 16 44 | GSS-36020000 i6 26 G5907-397-0A0 2 3 HK-0346101-60 16 15
BT-0400261-EB 22 30 | GSS-400000A0 22 2 G5907-397-0B0 2 18 HL-0145600-00 33 6
BT-0400251-EB 24 28 | GSS-400000B0 22 1 G5907-397-000 2 16 HL-0145700-01 33 2
BT-0600401-EB 8 15 | GS8S-42009000 22 31 G5908-397-0A0 2 4 HT-0007600-0A 33 7
BT-0600401-EB 22 28 | G1001-192-000 30 8 G5908-397-0BO 2 20 HT-0025700-00 33 8
BT-0600401-EB 24 8 | G1003-192-0A0 30 § G5908-397-000 2 17 HX-0005500-0B g 1
BT-0600402-EA 10 26 | G1004-192-000 30 27 G5908-397-000 2 1 HX-0006500-0B 20 35
BT-0800501-EB 16 32 | G1012-192-000 32 4 G5910-397-000 2 5 HX-0009400-0C 34 8
BT-0800501-EB 22 28 | G1013-192-000 32 3 G5910-387-000 2 75 HX-0011600-00 33 3
BT-0800501-EB 24 29 | G1014-192-000 32 14 G5912-397-0A0 2 T4 HX-0015000-08 10 6
BT-1500801-20 20 28 | Gl1015-192-000 6 26 G5912-397-0B0 2 88 HX-0015000-0B 12 26
B1127-415-000 8 16 | G1016-192-000 6 27 G5912-397-000 2 87 HX-0015000-0C 14 28
B1508-804-00B 2 13 | G5001-397-000 2 31 G5913-397-000 2 82 HX-0015000-0C 22 11
B1508-804-00B 2 83 | G5002-397-000 10 20 G5914-397-000 2 85 HX-0015600-0D 10 7
B1511-814-000 2 10 | G5003-397-000 10 1 G5918-397-0A0 10 43 HX-0015600-0F 14 28
B1511-814-000 2 80 | G5004-397-000 10 2 G5918-397-000 10 46 HX-0015000-0K 10 8
B1530-804-000 2 7 | G5010-3897-000 12 15 G5919-397-000 10 44 HX-0022100-0E 32 22
B1530-804-000 277 | G5011-397-000 12 33 G5920-397-000 24 15 HX-0023600-0A 30 26
B2633-232-000 18 50 | &65012-397-000 12 1 G5921-397-0A0 24 10 HX-0024000-00 34 5
B2739-761-000 2 48 | 65013-397-0600 12 2 G5921-357-0B0 24 9 HX-0036000-00 30 32
B3013-143i-H0A 10 42 | G5014-397-00C 12 6 G5822-397-000 24 1 HX-0040700-00 30 13
B3538-112-000 10 21 65020-397-000 16 33 G5923-397-0A0 24 6 HX-0040800-04 30 17
B4115-704-000 2 49 | G5021-397-000 16 37 G5924-397-0A0 24 3 EX-0041000-00 30 18
B8103-WP3-000-A 22 46 | G5030-397-000- 28 14 G5926-397-000 24 2
BS103-WP3-000-A 26 1} G5040-397-000 10 29 (G5927-397-0A0 10 23 MAH-1001600A 18 34
G5050-397-040 18 1 G5927-397-000 10 24 MAT-02106000 4 29
CS-040051A-8p 12 18 | G5O50-397-000 18 2 (5928-387-000 0 14 MAT-02111000 4 13
G5051-397-006 18 3 G5929-397-000 20 27 MAT-02502000 4 14
D2112-555-B00 14 11 G5052-397-000 18 4 G6002-397-AA0 30 1 MAT-02503000 4 27
D2361-MiY-COW 312 12 1 G5053-397-000 18 5 G6002-397-BAD 30 2 MAT-0360104A 4 2
D2515-232-D00 18 24 | G5060-397-0A0 6 8 G6003-397-AA0 32 1 MAT-03602000 4 3
G5060-397-000 6 B G6003-397-BA0 32 2 MAT-03603000-A 4 23
EA-9500B00-00 20 34 | G5061-397-000 6 10 G6004-397-AAD 30 43 MAT-03604000 4 5
EA-8500B00-00 26 17 | G5062-397-000 6 28 G6004-397-BAD 30 44 MAT-03605004 4 7
EA-9500B00-00 26 23 | G5063-397-000 12 31 G5010-003-000 32 15 MAT-03606000 4 8
EA-9500B01-00 22 18 | G5065-387-000 6 1% G6312-166-000 4 7 MAT-03607000 4 9
EA-9500B01-00 30 33 | G5070-397-000 3 20 G7001-397-000 30 10 MAT-03608000 4 26
EA-9500B02-00 8 14 | G5071-397-000 8 25 G7002-397-000 32 20 MAT-036090A0 4 10
EA-95Q0B02-00 10 15 | GbO72-397-000-A 8 2 G7003-397-000 2 9 MAT-03610000 4 11
E8523-304-000 30 20 | G5073-387-000 & 3 G7004-387-000 14 10 MAT-03611C00-A 4 30
E8523-304-000 33 5 | G5080-397-000 8 12 G8001-397-000 32 6 MAT-03801080 4 1
ES9602-701-000 30 19 | G5081-397-000 8§ 4 G8002-397-000 32 7 MAT-04400000 4 21
E9613-601-000 33 4 | G5082-397-0A0 10 5 G8003-397-000 32 8 MAT-80110L0G 28 10
G5091-397-000 16 17 G8501-397-0A0 32 13- | MTJ-VMOO3100 28 19
F1012-003-0AC 20 37 | G5100-3%7-0A0 16 2 G8502-397-0A0 32 MTJ-VM003300 28 18
F1017-003-000 20 29 | G5100-397-0B0 16 1 G8503-397-0A0 32 18 MTJ-VMO03500 28 17
G5101-397-0A0 16 6 G8504-397-0A0 30 34 MTK-440VSWO0 14 24
GAK-01003B00 10 30 | G5102-397-0A0 16 13 G8505-397-0A0 30 3% MTS-P0105040 28 23
GAS-11154000 24 25 | G5102-397-0A0 22 24 (8506-397-0A0 30 36 MTS-PO1250A0 28 22
GBT-01083000 14 5 | G5103-397-0A0 16 14 G8507-397-0A0 30 37 MTS-P01300A0 28 21
GBT-01084000 14 2 | G5103-397-0A0 22 3 G8508-397-0A0 30 38 MTS-PO1550A0 28 20
GBT-01085000 14 4 | G5103-397-0A0 24 12 G8508-397-0A0 30 39 M1001-060-000 32 23
GRT-01086000 14 3 | G5105-382-000 16 12 G8510-397-0A0 -30 40 M3011-110-000 30 16
GMC-08014000 20 11 G5300-397-0A0 6 1 G8511-397-040 30 6 M8401-219-AA0 28 29
GMC-08015000 20 12 | G5300-397-000 6 2 G8512-397-040 30 7 M8411-391-AAA 28 24
GMC-08016000 20 13 | G5301-397-000 6 3 G8514-397-AA0 30 4 M8411-351-BAA 28 25
GMC-08017000 20 14 | G5302-357-000 6 4 G8514-397-BA0 30 5 M8411-392-AAA 28 26
GMC-0801800A 20 16 | G5303-397-000 6 5 G8515-397-040 30 41 M8411-392-BAA 28 27
GMC-08015000 20 15 | G5304-397-000 6 8 G8516-397-0A0 30 42 M8411-394-AAA 28 28
GMC-08024000 20 10 | G5404-172-0A0 22 21 G8517-397-0A0 § & M8411-395-A44 28 30
GMC-08024000 20 23 | G5420-397-0A0 26 1 G8601-397-0A0 32 1l
GMC-08025000 20 9 | G5420-397-000 26 2 G8601-397-0A0 34 1 NM-3034000-3F 32 10
GMC-08031000 20 5 | G5421-357-0A0 26 12 G8602-397-AA0 3 3 NM-6030001-8C 8 7
GMC-08032000 20 6 | G5422-397-0A0 26 18 G8602-397-440 33 1 NM-6030001-8C 12 29
GMC-08033000 20 4 | G5523-127-000 6 28 NM-6030001-SC 20 33
GMC-08034000 20 7 | G5846-116-000 6 7 HA-0023300-0D 34 6 NM-6030001-SC 30 30
GMC-08035000 20 8 | G5901-387-000 10 37 HA-Q028100-04 14 26 NK-6040001-SC 8 13
GMC-080360A0 20 22 | G5902-397-000 2 40 HA-0028100-00 14 25 NM-6040001-3C 14 18
GMC-08036000 20 24 | G5903-397-000 2 33 HD-0012800-10 12 32 NM-6040001-8C 22 8
GMC-08037000 20 25 | G5303-397-000 10 18 HF-0051110-0B 30 22 NM-6040003-5C 18 40
GMC-08039000 20 21 (G5904-397-0A0 2 32 HF-0051110-00 30 21 NM-6050001-SC 22 56
GMC-08041000 20 26 | (5904-387-000 2 38 HG-0031700-00 33 9 NM-6060001-3C 6 33
GMC-08042000 20 36 | G5905-397-000 2 12 HG-0043600-00 4 2 NM-6060001-3C 10 31
GMC-26001000 20 2§ G5906-397-0A0 2 2 HG-0047500-00 4 3 N¥-6060001-SC 20 19
GMC-260050A0 20 1 G5906-397-0B0 2 18 HG-0056200-00 4 4 NM-6080001-SC 22 57

- 35 -




NUIUMERTIC L I NDEX OF PARTS =al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L H__N k3 N % H_NO gy N
NM-6080001-8C 26 6 SD-0600281-TP 18 49 35-5090610-Sp 10 10 WP-0641600-5C 20 18
NM-6080011-SF 6 11 SD-0640231-SP 18 13 88-5110710-SP 10 48 WP-0641601-3C 6 25
NM-7060032-SC 10 32 SD-0640326-TP 18 16 8S-6060210-5P Z2 11 WP-0641601-SC 22 48
NM-9040001-3C 8 24 | SK-3412000-8C 6 15 58-6060210-SP Z 81 WP-0841600-SE 6 13
NM-9040001-3C 8 29 SL-4020881-3C 32 16 85-6060410-TP 4 12 WpP-0841601-8C 22 52
NS-6060310-SP 18 32 | SL-4030691-8C 18 43 §5-6060410-TP 18 31 WP-0841601-8C 26 4
NS-6090310-SP 8 31 SL-4030881-8F 32 5 355-6060440-TP 2 14 WP-0982616-SP 10 13
NS-6090310-Sp 18 26 SL-4030881-SF 32 12 55-6060440-TF 2 B6 WS-0310002-KN 20 32
NS-6110310-SF 18 14 | SL-4030881-SF 32 2I 5S-6080410-SP 4 13 WS-0310702-KB 18 46
NS-6110420-SP 12 22 | SL-4030891-SC 8 8 SS-6080610-TP 2 28 W5-0410002-KN 14 17
SL-4032081-3C 30 29 §5-6080610-TP 10 45 WS-0410002-KN 18 41
PA-1003011-A0 24 18 | SL-4041081-SF 22 54 88-6090520-8F 4 17 WS-0410002-KN 22 9
PA-1004505-A0 22 14 | SL-4041081-8C 10 9 83-6090630-SP 1227 WS-0410002-KN 30 24
PA-1503002-A0 16 38 | SL-4041081-8C 14 13 85-6090650-8P 2 6 WS-0451040-KF 28 4
PA-2002514-A0 14 1 SL-4041081-8C 14 27 $5-6090650-SP 2 76 WS-0510002-KP 16 36
PA-2005001-00 22 44 | SL-4041091-8C 16 20 §8-6110610-TP 2 50 WS-0610002-KX 6 24
PA-2525005-A0 24 4 | SL-4041091-8C 22 26 §8-6111040-8P 2 62 WS-0610002-EN 6 32
PA-8000360-00 16 40 | SL-4041091-3SC 24 16 SS-6111140-SP 10 4 #S-0610002-KN 10 34
PA-9000560-00 16 41 SL-4041091-8C 24 17 85-6111140-SP 28 3 WS-0610002-KEN 20 20
PC-0i05140-00 24 22 } SL-4041091-3C 30 1l §5-6111210-SP 4 25 WS-0610002-KEN 22 49
PC-0126010-00 8 10 | SL-4041091-8C 30 156 §5-6111440-8P 12 21 WS-0820002-EN 6 12
PC-0151060-00 22 45 | SL-4041091-SC 30 25 SS-7060610-SP 2 9 WS-0820002-EN 22 .53
‘PC-0151140-00 14 8 | SL-4041091-SC 30 28 8$8-7060610-SP 2 79 WS-0820002-KN .26 &
PC-0151140-00 24 24 | SL-4041291-3C 8 9 S$8-7080520-8P 2 84 WZ-0420350-KF 12 18
PF-0705010-00 16 43 | SL-4041291-8C 8 21 85-7080520-SP 4 28 WZ-0541510-KP 18 .47
PJ-0205000-01 10 28 | SL-4041291-3C 8 26 $§-7090420~SP 10 22 WZ-0850302-K0 10 41
PJ-0320540-01 10 25 | SL-4041491-8C 24 27 8S-7090611-SL 10 39
PJ-3010405-01 I6 39 | SL-4042091-8C 8 22 1 S88-7090710-SP 2 5l i09-01106 12 8
PJ-3010651-03 16 27 SL-4042091-8C 8 27 88-7110710-SP 12 25 109-03409 18 45
PJ-3010652-02 16 3 | SL-4042591-SC 8 11 88-7110720-8P 2 52 110-32265 28 12
PJ-3010851-02 16 §& | SL-4042581-3C 16 21 §8-7110840-5P 2 53 111-558061 6 20
PJ-3010852-01 16 25 SL-4043091-8C 16 22 858-7110840-5P 4 31 111-56007 6 .18
PJ-3040400-01 24 7 SL-4051001-MZ 28 13 | S8-7110840-3P 18 18 115-01301 21217
PJ-3040405-04 22 15 | SL-4051091-SC 10 12 | §8-7111410-TP 18 10 115-65504 2 87
PJ-3040405-08 16 42 | SL-4051081-3C 16 19 88-7151120-8P 2 54 115-65603 2 68
PJ-3040600-01 8 1% | S8L-4051491-SC 14 12 55-8080322-TF 12 20 115-65702 2 65
PJ-3040605-04 24 14 | SL-4061091-3C 16 I8 85-8110410-TP 12 16 115-71403 10 36
PJ-3040651-02 16 31 SL-0082093-SE 22 50 §5-8660612-TP 22 55 115-98000 2 863
PJ-3040800-02 22 & | SM-0040601-SC 30 12 §5-8090813-TP 2 61 118-02006 2 44
PJ-3040851-02 16 30 | SM-1030601-SC 12 13 5$5-9110543-CP .18 29 118-02402 12 23
PJ-3040851-02 22 25 | SM-1031201-SC 20 30 58-9111010-8P 2 55 118-06304 c2 45
PJ-3050800-01 24 26 | SM-1041001-8C 22 7 §8-9111610-SP 2 69 118-45302 2 58
PJ-3050800-02 16 29 | SM-4040801-SC 6 17 5§-9161120-CP 14 6 118-45609 L2 b8
PJ-3050800-02 22 27 | SM-4041201-8C 30 23 118-45807 2 64
PJ-3080600-01 24 30 | SM-4043001-8B 14 19 TA-0800504-R0 32 19 118-46003 *2 56
PJ-3090052-03 16 24 | SM-6030602-TP 18 22 118-46607 2 46
PJ-3050800-04 8 18 | SM-6040802-TF 12 9 WP-0250516-SD 2 8 118-46805 2 41
Pv-0351310-00 16 7 | SM-6050802-TR 22 20 WP-0250516-Sh 2 T8 119-64509 2057
PV-0352060-00 16 & | SM-6051002-TP 16 34 WP-0250516-8D 4 20 119-81107 .2 24
PV-1202010-00 16 4 | SM-6061002-TP 12 10 WP-0320500-SC 18 23 121-02000 10 38
PV-1305320-00 24 11 SM-6061002-TP 22 47 Wp-0320500-8C 20 31 121-02802 2 34
Pv-1308020-00 22 23 | SM-6061802-TP 10 33 WP-0320500-SD 2 29 121-02950 22035
PV-1308030-00 16 10 | SM-6062002-TN 6 23 WP-0320501-SC 30 31 121-03107 2 36
‘PV-1505280-00 16 11 SH-6062002-TN 6 30 WP-0330516-5C 8 6 121-03305 12 .24
‘PV-1508020-00 22 22 | SM-6082502-TP 14 7 WP-0330516-8C 12 30 121-03602 w237
PV-9030040-06 22 4 | SM-6083002-TN 22 61 | WP-0370316-SB "2 .60 121-32808 2 41
PX-0105010-00 24 13 | SM-9061850-8C 6 34 WP-0370316-8b 10 11 121-33104 2 42
PX-0151020-06 16 8 | SM-9062003-SC 20 17 WP-0371016-5B 18 27 121-33203 2 43
PX-5000410-06 24 5 | SM-9080053-8C 6 14 WP-0410846-8C 8§ 28 161-03400 2 25
PX-8500050-00 10 27 SM-9082023-SE 26 7 Wp-0410846-8C 14 16 161-04101 2 26
SM-9088013-SE 26 3 WP-0410846-5C 22 10 161-05058 28 1
RE-0600000-K0 12 14 | S8S-1110640-SL 14 23 WP-0430800-8C 22 16 161-05157 28 2
RE-0800000-KO 2 38 | 88-1110640-SL 22 61 |[:WP-0430800-Sp .12 11 161-08508 20 38
- |-R4100-H5E-COA 2 2] §8-1110640-SL 26 16 |+ WP-0450801-Sb 18 11 161-10306 § 22
"R4100-H5F-COA 2 22 | 88-1110640-SL 26 22 WP-0450801-8p 28 7 161-10405 6§ .21
R4100-H5G-C0A 2 23 | 88-1110640-TF 10 17 |'WP-0450826-8C 6 18 161-10801 28 9
-R4105-HOB~EGO 2 71 88-2060320-8P 4 4 | WP-0450826-3C 8 17 161-11106 28 8
R4105-HOD-EGO 2 10 | 38-2060510-8P 4 16 WP-0450826-3C 8 23 161-11403 16 28
R42056-HOB-EQA 2 73  88-2110710-TP 18 37 | WP-0450826-SC 8§ 30 161-13805 20 3
R4205~HOD-EOQF 2 72 [ S8-4060310-SP 2 66 WP-0450826-SC I8 42 161-15008 14 20
'85-4110715-8P 4 6 Wp-0480856-SP 10 3 161-15008 22 58
$B-1060012-00 18 17 | 85-4120815-8P 4 22 Wp-0531000-SD 1§ 48 161-15008 26 13
SD-0450401-SF 18 21 55-4150715-8P 4 24 WP-0550800-SP 16 35 |} 161-15008 26 19
SD-0500481-TP 18 38 }- 85-4150915-8P 28 15 Wp-0641600-5C 6 3l 161-15107 14 21
Sp-0600271-8P 18 18 | 88-4151215-8P 28 16 WP-0641600-8C 10 35 161-15107 22 59
8D-0600271-SF 28 11 85-5060410-8P 4 19 WP-0641600-5C 14 8 161-15107 26 15

- 36—




NUMERTICGC L INDEX OF P ARTS #3|
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H_ N B ) B 2N 58 H_NO
161-15107 26 21
161-15255 14 22
161-15255 22 60
161-15255 26 14
161-15255 26 20
161-15701 14 14
161-15859 14 15
161-21006 16 23
161-36400 22 41
161-36400 26 9
161-36806 22 42
161-36905 22 43
161-37101 22 37
161-37259 22 38
161-37804 22 19
161-38109 22 40
161-38604 26 8
161-38703 26 10
161 -85407 18 25
161-87908 12 28
161-92205 18 36
161-93906 18 30
161-94201 18 33
161-94300 18 35
162-32209 24 23
162-45151 18 28
162-45201 18 15
16245409 18 9
162-46118 18 20
162-46308 18 12
162-50300 28 5
162-54500 28 6
178-45009 30 14
180-72504 24 20
180-72553 22 17
180-72553 24 19
180-72603 24 21
250-20009 12 4
250-20207 12 3
250-20306 126
250-20405 127
250-20801 2 30
250-20900 2 27
250-21007 18 44
250-21106 18 6
250-21452 18 7
250-21700 18 8
250-28656 18 39
250-28754 10 19
250-28853 10 16
250-31600 22 13
250-31907 22 32
250-32004 22 33
250-32103 22 34
250-32202 22 35
250-32301 22 5
250-32400 22 36
250-32608 22 12

- 87—













JUKI CORPORATION
FOREIGN TRADE BUSINESS DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO-GHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYQ 182, JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430}4903 - 4909 - 4514
TELEX : J22967

JUKI X &3

F182 BREBEHEAEB-2-1 TR THE
TEL.Q3-3480-1111 (4% TEL.03-3480-1113(H 1 Y1 )
HBHELKRS, ZHBL
To order or for further
infarmation,

please contact :

B#ZOA-YU A NRRASMNEDOEDFEL XET SN BOEY.

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commeadity without notice.
WO YU NE, 19MEER BEOHRBHRTERE - IHLAEOTY,

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of September 1584.

Printed in Japan (S)




